Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
254458037US00 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Benjamin ENG, JR.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FLUKE CORPORATION Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 09/24/2007	Street Address: 6920 Seaway Blvd.
✓ Assignment	City: Everett State: WA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>98203</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael A. Oblon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: PERKINS COIE LLP Street Address: 607 14th Street, NW	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Suite 800	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-2003	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (202) 628-6600	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2283</u>
Fax Number: (202) 434-1690 Email Address: moblon@perkinscoie.com	Authorized User Name Michael A. Oblon
9. Signature: Signature	
Michael A. Oblon, Reg. No. 42,956 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020308 FRAME: 0600

Docket No. 254458037US00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Benjamin ENG, Jr., of Everett, WA, US, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AN OPEN CIRCUIT CURRENT LIMITER, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 14, 2007, and identified by United States Application No. 11/838,870;

AND WHEREAS, **FLUKE CORPORATION**, having an address of 6920 Seaway Blvd., Everett, WA 98203, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do herby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **FLUKE CORPORATION**, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application and any modifications and/or improvements therefor (hereinafter "invention"), any patent applications in the United States and foreign countries, and any original applications, formal applications, continuation applications, continuations-in-part applications, request for continued examination applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in all rights to claim priority therefrom and/or thereto; and any copyright or designs associated with or in said invention, and all rights of action and damages from publication of the patent applications and/or issuance of any patent relating thereto;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representative of assignor and assignee;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm Perkins Coie LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND I request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said **FLUKE CORPORATION**, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent(s) and the invention covered thereby.

Benjamin ENG. Jr.

.

24Sep 2007 Date

FAX TRANSMISSION
DATE: December 26, 2007
PTO IDENTIFIER: Application Number 11/838,870 - Conf. No. 7486 Patent Number
Inventor: Benjamin ENG, JR.
MESSAGE TO: USPTO PTAS System
FAX NUMBER: (571) 273-0140
FROM: PERKINS COIE LLP
Michael A. Oblon
PHONE: (202) 628-6600
Attorney Dkt. #: 254458037ÜS
PAGES (Including Cover Sheet):3
CONTENTS: Assignment (1 page) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page)
If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (202) 628-6600 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.
This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.
PERKINS COIE LLP 607 Fourteenth Street, N.W., Washington, DC 20005-2003 Telephone: (202) 628-6600 Facsimile: (202) 434-1690
<u> </u>

25445-8037.US00/LEGAL13829770.1

RECORDED: 12/26/2007

PATENT REEL: 020308 FRAME: 0602